■ For grounded and high-resistance grounded
1-phase and 3-phase AC, DC and AC/DC systems
including systems with variable frequency drives
■ Offers the highest degree of personnel protection
available today
■ Alarm set-point value 6mA as per UL943, Class A
■ Built-in 18mm current transformer
■ Operation and Alarm LEDs

Type of housing X470
Weight approx. 1 lb
Ordering Guide
Model Supply            Setpoint Frequency
Voltage US Range
RCMA476-33 AC/DC 77-264V        6mA 0...700Hz
RCMA476-33A AC/DC 77-264V        6mA 50...60Hz
PLEASE NOTE:   Check the label for correct supply voltage before applying
power to the unit.  The ground conductor must not be passed through the
current transformer unless the ground conductor is to be monitored by itself.
Before starting the operation, it is recommended to carry out a functional test
by applying a ground fault via a suitable resistance.  Electrical equipment
should only be installed by qualified personnel and in compliance with
current safety regulations.
Bender Industrial Products - 700 Fox Chase, Coatesville, PA 19320 - Toll-free: 800-356-4266 - Fax: 610-383-7100
RCMA476
Wiring Diagram
11 12 14
ALARMON
TEST
RESET
21 22 24T/R
RCMA 476
A1 A2
combined test and reset button
short-time pressing (<1s) = Reset
long-time pressing (>2s) = Test
alarm LED turns ON when
the response value is
reached (yellow)
L+
L-
Power On LED
(green)
L1
L2
L3
N
GND
DC
AC
Ground
T/R
S+ S-
21
24 22
Alarm relay switches when the
response value is reached
11
14 12
(A1 and A2 terminals)
Supply Voltage AC/DC 77...264V
Fuse 6 A
A2A1
(T/R terminals)
external test and reset button (same
function as built-in test/reset button)
6 mA
(S+ and S- terminals) only
used with BENDER